
 

carollo.com 
                                                                                                                                                                                                               

August 7, 2023 
 
  
 
Honorable Chairman and Trustees 
Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust 
420 W. Main, Suite 500 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
 
RE:  Amendment No. 2 and Change Order No. 2  
 Project WC-0948 Pressure Control Valve Installation at Overholser Pump Station  
  
  
Honorable Chairman and Trustees: 
 

 I. SCOPE 
 
 
This Amendment No. 2 is the final amendment to reconcile all quantities installed in the field. 
Change Order No. 2 extends the contract times and resolves engineering fees.  
 

 II. JUSTIFICATION 
 
Amendment No. 2 allows an increase above current quantities for Bid Item 01-15. Additional 
sodding and decreases in Bid Items 01-09, 01-12, and 01-23 due to a reduced need for these 
bid quantities on the project.  
 
Change Order No. 2 allows an increase in contract time due to the delivery of the pressure 
control valve and butterfly isolation valves. It also includes compensation for the additional 
inspection and engineering hours necessary to resolve Non-Compliance Notice 01 and 
additional inspection necessary to permit field cutting of rebar pursuant to Article 4 of the 
Special Provisions.   
 
     



      
Amendment No. 2 and Change Order No. 2 
August 7, 2023 
Page 2 of 5 

10949A.30 | WC-0948 AMENDMENT NO. 2 AND CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 
carollo.com 

 
III. COST ESTIMATE 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 2 

 

Decreases: 
 

* Plan Qty includes any previous amendments. 

 

Increases: 
 

* Plan Qty includes any previous amendments. 
  
 Total Amendment No. 2 = ($357,065.20)  
 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 

Decreases: 
 

CO 
Number Description Unit 

Plan 

Qty 
Revised 

Qty. Unit Price Total 

CO 2.1 
Engineering Cost – Additional 
Rebar Inspection  

LS 0 1 ($5,030) ($5,030) 

CO 2.2 Engineering Cost – NCN-01 LS 0 1 ($6,055) ($6,055) 
 

Total Change Order No. 2 = ($11,085) 
 
 Total Change Order No. 2 and Amendment No. 2 = ($368,150.20) 

  

Bid 
Item 

Description Unit Unit Price Plan 
Qty* 

Qty 
Increase/ 

(Decrease) 

Revised 
Qty. 

Total 

01-09 
Additional Pavement 
Replacement 

SY $127.00 200 (200) 0 ($25,400.00) 

01-12 
Additional Gravel 
Roadway 

SY $22.60 1,000 (722) 278 ($16,317.20) 

01-23 

Additional Removal and 
Replacement of 48-inch 
Pipe 

LF $1,330.00 250 (240) 10 ($319,200.00) 

 SUBTOTAL      ($360,917.20) 

Bid 
Item 

Description Unit Unit Price Plan 
Qty* 

Qty 
Increase/ 

(Decrease) 

Revised 
Qty. 

Total 

01-15 Additional Sodding SY $4.00 1500 963 2463 $3,852 



      
Amendment No. 2 and Change Order No. 2 
August 7, 2023 
Page 3 of 5 

10949A.30 | WC-0948 AMENDMENT NO. 2 AND CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 
carollo.com 

 
 
IV. COST SUMMARY 

 
Original Contract Amount: $6,460,000.00  
Amendment No. 1                              $277,664.06 (4.30% increase) 
Amendment No. 2 ($357,065.20) (5.53% decrease) 
Change Order No. 1 $6,409.94 (0.10% increase) 
Change Order No. 2 ($11,085.00) (0.17% decrease) 
   

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Revised Contract Amount              $6,375,923.80 
 
Amendment No. 2 decreases the contract value by $357,065.20 or 5.53%. Total Amendments to 
date reduce the contract value by $79,401.14 or 1.23%. Change order No. 2 decreases the 
contract value by $11,085.00 or 0.17% . Total Change orders to date reduce the contract price by 
$4,675.06 or 0.07%. The revised contract amount is $6,375,923.80. 
 

VI. CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY 
 

The original contract called for 422 calendar days with a start date of November 9, 2021, and a 
finish date of January 5, 2023. Change Order No. 2 adds 214 calendar days. Total duration is 
now 636 calendar days, and the contract completion is August 7, 2023.  
 
  





12TH SEPTEMBER

26TH
SEPTEMBER




